

September 09, 2022

Mr. Donald Schuette Director of Electric Utilities City of Jackson, MO 101 Court Street Jackson, MO 63755

## RE: Change Order No. 1 Wedekind 73 Pole Replacement Project

Dear Mr. Schuette:

Please see attached Change Order No. 1 for the Wedekind 73 Pole Replacement Project. We are recommending the final completion date to be extended due to material manufacturing delays. We have been in contact with Power Line Consultants and their material vendor to estimate the completion date in the change order.

If there are any questions, please contact me at 901.261.4732

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Bobby PAULSON

**Bobby Davidson** 

Cc: Scott Burleson P.E., Allen & Hoshall

RDD: \\AHMEM03\eu\Jackson MO\81920 - Wedekind 73 Pole Replace\Corr\Change Order 1.docx

## CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Project: Wedekind 73 Pole Replacement
Date of Issuance: \_\_\_\_\_\_
Owner: City of Jackson MO
Address: 101 Court Street, Jackson MO 63755
Contractor: Power Line Consultants LLC Owner's Project No. Ordinance 22-45

Engineer/Architect: Allen & Hoshall, Inc.

Engineer/Architect's Project No. 81920

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. Description: \_Change the Final Completion Date from September 07, 2022, to January 31, 2023.

**Purpose of Change Order:** Change in Contract Time due to Material Suppliers Delivery Delay. Power Line Consultants' material supplier anticipates the complete material order should be delivered by the end of December 2022 but cannot guarantee it. We are recommending the contract final completion to be adjusted to the end of January 2023 to allow Power Line Consultants time to complete the work.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Time
\$	September 07, 2022 days or date
Net Change from previous Change Orders No thru No	Net Change from previous Change Orders No thru No
\$	N/Adays
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order
\$	September 07, 2022 days or date
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order
\$	97 Business Days (Does not include Holidays or weekends) days
Contract price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
\$	January 31, 2023 days or date

**RECOMMENDED:** 

Bv:

APPROVED:

By:

Date:

APPRO∀ED: 0 By

[Name of Contractor]

Allen & Hoshall, Inc. Engineer/Architect

PAULSON

[Name of Owner] Owner

Date: 09/07/2022

Owner

Contracto Date:

END OF DOCUMENT

M071096-EU

CHANGE ORDER

01036F-A - 1